The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 12 - 15, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1500 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted February 12 - 15, 2022
Margin of Error  +2.7%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... 27%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 60%
Ot SUIE e e 13%

2. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCEIENt o e 5%
160 7o o Lo P 19%
> | 28%
POOr o e 42%
DO KN W e e 6%

3. Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today: unemployment or inflation?

UNem IOy ment . e 9%
= U o 48%
Both equal ... 36%
N O SUNE ot e e 7%

4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden has been handling foreign policy?

S ONGIY AP OVE e 14%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ot e 24%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 14%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 37%
Ot SUNE e e e 11%

5. How serious a threat do you think the following groups or countries pose to the United States?

An
immediate A
and somewhat
serious serious A minor Not a
threat to threat to threat to threat to
the U.S. the U.S. the U.S. the U.S.
Iran 22% 33% 22% 7%
Islamic State (ISIS) 29% 32% 19% 6%
Russia 39% 31% 11% 6%
Taliban 23% 32% 24% 7%
China 36% 32% 13% 5%

Not sure
16%
14%
14%
14%
14%
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6. How much do you care about what happens in each of the following places?

A lot A little
Great Britain 31% 39%
Israel 36% 36%
Russia 38% 33%
Ukraine 37% 37%
Iraq 22% 44%
Syria 20% 45%
Afghanistan 25% 43%
China 39% 35%
Taiwan 29% 40%
North Korea 30% 37%

7. How much do you think what happens in each of the following places affects the U.S.?

A lot A little
Great Britain 29% 47%
Israel 35% 44%
Russia 52% 33%
Ukraine 34% 44%
Iraq 27% 48%
Syria 18% 52%
Afghanistan 27% 50%
China 62% 25%
Taiwan 26% 49%
North Korea 34% 43%

8. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Volodymyr Zelensky?

Very favorable ..
Somewhat favorable ... ...
Somewhat unfavorable ...........
Very Unfavorable ... ...
DO KN OW e e e e

9. How familiar are you with the principles of the North Atlantic Treaty Organization (NATO) treaty?
Very familiar .
Somewhat familiar ... ...
Not very familiar . ...
Not familiar at all . ... e

Not at all
29%
27%
29%
27%
34%
35%
33%
26%
31%
33%

Not at all
24%
21%
15%
22%
24%
30%
24%
13%
26%
23%
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10. Do you think Ukraine should be allowed to join NATO?

B (= 44%
N O e 16%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e 41%

11. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about Russian troops moving towards the
Russian border with Ukraine?

A Ot e 49%
A e o 35%
Nothing at all .. ... e 16%

12. Do you think Russia will invade Ukraine?

D (== 45%
N O e 16%
Ot QUM ettt e e e e e e 39%

13. Do you think Russia will invade Ukraine within the next month?
Asked of those who think Russia will invade Ukraine

D (== 67%
N O o i 8%
Ot SUNE ittt e e e e e 26%

14. Which is more important for the U.S.?

To take a strong stand so that Russia does not take over Ukraine by force ............... 50%
For the U.S. to maintain good relations with Russia ..............ccooiiiiiiiiiii .. 22%
N O SUNE .t e e e 28%

15. Do you think each of the following courses of action would be a good idea or a bad idea?

Good idea Bad idea Not sure

Imposing economic sanctions on Russia 53% 16% 31%
Sending financial aid to Ukraine 46% 21% 33%
Sending weapons to Ukraine 40% 28% 32%
Allowing Ukraine to join NATO 42% 15% 43%
Sending soldiers to Ukraine to provide help, but not to fight

Russian soldiers 31% 33% 36%
Sending soldiers to Ukraine to fight Russian soldiers 14% 53% 34%
Sending troops to NATO ally countries in eastern Europe 43% 18% 38%
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16. Do you think each of the following courses of action would be a good idea or a bad idea if they would prevent
Russia from invading Ukraine?

Good idea Bad idea Not sure
Promising Russia that Ukraine will never join NATO 15% 43% 43%
Allowing Russia greater influence in former Soviet countries 10% 54% 36%
NATO rolling back troop deployments in Eastern Europe 15% 41% 44%
17. Which is more important for the U.S.?

To take a strong stand so that China does not take over Taiwan by force ................. 51%

For the U.S. to maintain good relations with China ............ ... oo, 22%

N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 27%

18. Which statement comes closer to your view? The United States should...
Prioritize strengthening economic relations with China, even if it means not promoting human

FGhES IN CNINa . 17%
Prioritize promoting human rights in China, even if it harms economic relations with China 55%
Ot SUNE e e e 29%

19. How much have you seen or heard about the "Freedom Convoy" trucker protest in Canada?

2N o P 40%
ATl e 38%
Nothing at all .. ... 22%

20. Truck drivers protesting vaccine mandates have blocked traffic in several Canadian cities, as well as access
to the Ambassador Bridge to Detroit, a vital link for the automobile industry. Do you support or oppose these
protests?

SHONGIY SUPPOI e e e 26%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOI e e 14%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE . ittt e 12%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt 32%
N O SUNE .t e e e e 16%

21. How concerned are you about the impact that these protests will have on American commerce?

RV = VA 0] o= 4 1= 21%
Somewhat CoONCEINEd . ... . e e 36%
NO VErY CONCEIMEA ...ttt e e e e e 18%
Not at all conCerNed ... ... e e 11%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e e e e e 14%
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22. Would you support a similar protest in the United States?

SHrONGIY SUPPOIt e e s 24%
SOMEWh AL SUPPOIT .t e 15%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt 10%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 33%
N Ot SUNE et e e 17%

23. Do you support or oppose requiring COVID-19 vaccination for non-U.S. citizen truck drivers entering the
United States from Canada and Mexico?

SHONGlY SUPPOIT o e 29%
SOMEWhaAL SUPPOI . e 17%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt e 14%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt 24%
N O SUNE .t e e e 15%

D (= 43%
N O et e e e 28%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 29%

25. How closely are you following the news about COVID-197?

VY ClOSElY .o 34%
Somewhat ClOSElY ... 38%
NOt Very ClOSElY ..o e e 18%
Not following at all . ... o e 10%

26. Do you personally know anyone who has tested positive for COVID-19? Check all that apply.

YOS, M1 et e 21%
Yes, a family member ... 54%
Yes, a Close friENd ... i 50%
N O e e 19%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ... 4%

27. Do you personally know anyone who has tested positive for COVID-19 in the last month? Check all that apply.

XS, M ettt 6%
Yes, a family member .. ... 25%
Yes, aclose friend ... e 24%
N O e e 50%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 6%
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28. Do you think you had COVID already but didn'’t test positive?

Asked of those who did not test positive themselves

(== 16%
N O ettt 61%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e e 23%

29. Do you think you'll eventually get COVID?
Asked of those who do not believe they ever had COVID

D (== 16%
N O e 40%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e 44%

30. Do you personally know anyone who has died due to complications from COVID-19? Check all that apply.

Yes, afamily member ... 16%
Yes, aclose friend ... e 24%
O e e 58%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 5%

31. Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are
you personally about experiencing COVID-19?

RV L= VY0 =T o 17%
SomeWhat WOITEd ... . e 30%
NN o) (0T TR0 £ 1= 29%
Not worried at all ... e 24%

32. Have you done any of the following things in the past 2 weeks?

Yes No Not sure

Purchased a gift certificate from a local store or restaurant to

use after things return to normal 12% 85% 3%
Gone out for meals at restaurants 49% 48% 3%
Ordered takeout or delivery from a restaurant 57% 40% 4%
Taken children out for playdates 11% 84% 5%
Visited friends 47% 50% 3%
Visited family you don't live with 41% 55% 4%
Attended a religious service 22% 74% 4%
Cleaned or organized your house 75% 22% 4%
Gained weight 26% 61% 13%
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33. Compared to the first few months of the pandemic, have you done each of the following more or less often in
the last few months than you did back then?

About the
More often same asat Less often
than atthe the start of than at the

start of the the start of the

pandemic pandemic pandemic Not sure
Social distancing 18% 42% 33% 6%
Washing your hands 23% 59% 12% 5%
Wearing a mask 24% 38% 32% 6%

34. In the past seven days, how often have you worn a mask on your face when outside your home?

A AY S . 32%
Most Of the time .. .o e e e 21%
Some Of the timMe ... .o e 25%
= 21%

35. What kind of mask have you worn most often in the last month?
Asked of those who wear a mask outside their home at least some of the time

NO5, KNO5, OF Similar . ... e e e e 26%
SUIGICal e 28%
071 1 35%
L 1 =T 5%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 5%

36. Do you think the number of cases of COVID-19 in the United States is...

Tt = U] 1o 18%
NOt CNANGING .ottt e 16%
DBCIaSING .ttt e 49%
Ot SUNE e e e 18%

37. Do you think the number of cases of COVID-19 in the community where you live is...

1 o7 = =T o 15%
NOt ChaNgiNg ... e 17%
D=7 == o 47%
N Ot SUNE . e e 21%

38. Looking at the COVID-19 pandemic in the U.S., do you believe that...

The pandemic is goiNg 10 QBT WOISEe ... .o e 13%
We are currently in the worst part of the pandemic ......... ... it 15%
The worst part of the pandemic is behindus ......... ... . i 47%
N O SUNE . e 26%
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39. Which statement describes you best?
| have received at least ONE shot of ANY manufacturer's COVID-19 vaccine ............ 67%
| have NOT received ANY shots of ANY manufacturer's COVID-19 vaccine .............. 33%

40. Which statement describes you best?
Asked of those who have received at least one shot

I have received only ONE Shot .. ... oo e 11%
I have received only TWO Shots ... e e 30%
| have received at least THREE shots ... ... i 59%

41. Which vaccine did you get for your FIRST shot?

Asked of those who have received at least one shot

Pfizer-BioNIECh ... e 46%
11/ o =T o - 41%
OXIOrd-ASIraZENECA ..o\ttt e e e 2%
JONNSON & JONNSON .. 9%
DoN t remMEMEr .. e 3%

42. Which vaccine did you get for your SECOND shot?

Asked of those who have received at least two shots

Pfizer-BioNIECh ... e 50%
11T o =T o - L 45%
OXIOrd-AS raZENECA .ottt e e 2%
JONNSON & JONNSON .. 2%
DoN t remMEMIEr .. e 2%

43. Which vaccine did you get for your THIRD shot, or booster shot?
Asked of those who have received at least three shots

Pfizer-BiIoONIECh ... 51%
/Yo [T o - 46%
OXIOrd-ASIraZENECA ...ttt ettt et e e e e e 0%
JONNSON & JONNSON . 1%
DNt remMEMIDEr .. e 1%

44. Have you gotten more than three shots?

Asked of those who have received at least three shots
Yes, | have had more thanthree shots ............. . i 5%
No, | have had only three Shots ... ... i s 95%

45. Which statement describes you best?
Asked of those who have not received any shots of any COVID-19 vaccine

I do not plan on ever getting ANY shots of ANY COVID-19 vaccine ...................... 58%
I might get a shot of one of the COVID-19 vaccines inthe future ......................... 22%
| definitely will get a shot of one of the COVID-19 vaccines in the future ................. 10%

Prefer NOL 10 SAY . ... 9%
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46. To combat variants, some countries — including the U.S. — are now offering boosters to adults. Would you
get a booster shot if it were available to you?
Asked of those who have been vaccinated for COVID-19

YOS e 17%
O e 13%
N Ot SUNE e e 8%
| have already received a booster ... .. ..o 62%

47. Vaccination Status (Recoded)

| have received all the injections required to be fully vaccinated against COVID-19 ....... 64%
| have started the vaccination process, but need anothershot .............. .. ... .. ... 4%
[planto get vaccinated ... ..o e 3%
[will not get vaccinated ... e 19%
I’'m not sure about getting vaccinated ............. 10%

48. Booster Status (Recoded)

Boosted (Self-Report Only) ... e 0%
Boosted (Coded) ...t 41%
All other respoNdents ... .o 58%

49. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187
YOS 20%

50. Do you have one or more children in grades K-12 living with you who would normally be attending a school
in-person this year?
Asked of parents of children under 18

(= 63%

51. Do you have any children under the age of 5?
Asked of parents of children under 18

D (== 38%

52. Do you have any children currently aged 5 to 18?
Asked of parents of children under 18

D (= 76%



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 12 - 15, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

53. Which of the following best describes the COVID-19 vaccination status of your children aged 5 to 187
Asked of parents of school-age children aged 5 and over

My children have received all the injections required to be fully vaccinated against COVID-19

......................................................................................... 32%
My children have started the vaccination process, but need another shot ................. 9%
| plan to get my children vaccinated ... e 7%
I will not get my children vaccinated ......... ... 34%
I’'m not sure about getting my children vaccinated ............ ..., 18%

54. Do you plan to get your children under the age of 5 vaccinated, when they become eligible?
Asked of parents of school-age children under age 5

| plan to get my children vaccinated if eligible .......... ... o 41%
[ will not get my children vaccinated ......... ... 41%
I’'m not sure about getting my children vaccinated ......... ... ..., 18%

55. Who should have the most authority over whether K-12 students are required to wear masks?

ParEN S o e 40%
== o] =T 6%
School adminiStrators . .....i i 22%
The QOVEINMENT . s 16%
SOMEONE IS ..ottt e 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 14%

56. Would you support or oppose a policy that made it mandatory to wear masks in public indoor places?

SHONGlY SUPPOIT o e e 32%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOI . e 20%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt e 10%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt 27%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e e 11%

57. Do you believe K-12 schools should be allowed to mandate vaccines for their students?

D (= 37%
N O et e e e 46%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 17%

58. Do you believe businesses should be allowed to mandate masks for their customers?
YOS e 55%
o 32%
N Ot SUME . e 13%
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59. Do you believe K-12 schools should be allowed to mandate masks for their students?

B (= 49%
N O e 38%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e 13%

60. Are there currently COVID-19 restrictions in your community?

D (== 1%
N O e 38%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e 21%

61. Compared to before the pandemic, are there currently more rules and restrictions, fewer rules and restrictions
or about the same level of rules and restrictions at the following locations in your community?

| don’t
have
current ex-
More Less No periences
restrictive restrictive difference with this Not sure
Government agencies 38% 11% 17% 20% 13%
Stores 31% 30% 23% 6% 10%
Restaurants 31% 28% 22% 9% 10%
Bars 22% 21% 19% 25% 14%
Workplaces 32% 19% 17% 20% 12%
Schools 34% 16% 16% 20% 14%
62. Do you think there should be COVID-19 restrictions in your community now?
YOS ot e 26%
O e e 64%
N O SUNE .t e e e 10%
63. Would lifting COVID-19 restrictions in your community now be. . .
00 SO0 ittt e e e s 46%
The ght M o e 26%
NOt SO0N EBNOUGN ... e 17%
Nt SUIE o e e e e e 11%
64. Are masks currently required in your community?
Yes, in all public places indoors and outdoors ..........cciiiiiiii i 11%
Yes, in all public places INAOOIS ... ... 19%
Yes, in some public places INAOOIS .. ...t e 29%
N O e e 30%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e e 12%

11
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65. Do you ever wear a face mask in public in your community?
Asked of those whose communities do not require masks

(== 48%
N O ettt 44%
N Ot QUM et e e e 8%

66. Do you think you will still sometimes wear a face mask in public once your community removes mask

requirements?

Asked of those whose communities do require masks
YOS e 58%
o 28%
N O SUNE . e 13%

67. When do you think it will be safe to resume normal life activities?

[tis safe Mght MOW ... 32%
Inthe first half Of 2022 ... .. .. o e e 9%
Inthe second half of 2022 ... ... i e 18%
AT 2022 e 27%
= 14%

68. Are you ready to return to normal from the COVID-19 pandemic?
YOS ot 77%

69. Are there parts of life before the pandemic that you're not yet ready to return to?
YOS ot e e e e e 33%

70. Are there parts of life before the pandemic that you think you won’t ever return to?
YOS o e 33%

71. Which one are you most concerned about?

Protecting Americans from the health effects of the coronavirus outbreak ................ 51%
Protecting Americans from the economic effects of the coronavirus outbreak ............ 49%

72. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling COVID-19?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t 18%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 22%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 14%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE .ttt et e 35%
Ot SUNE o e 11%

12
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73. In your opinion, when do you think the COVID-19 pandemic will finally end?

The pandemic has already ended ... ... 18%
Inthe first half Of 2022 ... .. . i e e e e 10%
Inthe second half 0f 2022 ... ... i 16%
A 2022 . 36%
= 20%

74. Have you heard mostly positive or mostly negative news stories about the economy, or have you not heard
much news at all about the economy?

MOSHY POSIIIVE .. 9%
Equally positive and negative ....... ... i e 27%
MOSEY NEQatiVe ... e 49%
Not heard much news about the economy atall ........ ... .. .. .. 15%

75. How serious a problem is inflation in the U.S.?

A= T T= £ [ 10 56%
SOMEWNAL SEIOUS .ttt et 25%
A MINOr PrODI M 8%
NOt @ Problem . e 2%
Ot SUIE e e 9%

76. For you personally, which of the following do you consider the best measure of how the national economy is
doing?

The stock market iINdeX ... e 6%
The unemployment rate and job reports ... ..ot 17%
The prices of goods and Services You buy ...t e 52%
Your personal finanCes . ... i 11%
DO T KNOW e 14%

77. What is the current level of inflation in the U.S.? Please tell us the annual percentage increase in prices paid
by consumers for goods and services. If you don’t know, please make your best guess.

LeSS tNaN 10 oottt 1%
BetWEEN 1% ANA 206 .ottt e 2%
BetWEEN 2% ANd 306 oottt e 2%
BetWeEN 8% ANd 406 .ottt e 2%
BetWEEN 4% ANd 506 o . ittt e 3%
BetWEEN 5% ANA B0 o\ttt ettt e e 5%
BetWEEN 6% ANA 700 ittt ittt e 12%
BetWEEN 7% ANd 820 vttt e 25%
BetWEEN 8% AN 906 ...ttt e 6%
Between 9% and 1000 ..ot e 5%
Greater than 1096 ... oot e e e e 12%
I o) T 25%

13
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78. Six months from now do you think there will be. . .

A higher rate of inflation ... 42%
The same rate of inflation ... ... i e 19%
Alower rate of inflation ... o i 17%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 22%

79. Six months from now do you think there will be. . .

Higher gas PriCes .. ... 55%
The SAME g8S PrICES .+ttt ettt et ettt ettt e et 17%
LOWEE QS PriCES ..ttt ittt ettt e e e e e e 11%
Nt SUIE . e 17%

80. Compared to a year ago, are prices increasing at a faster rate today, at a slower rate, or at the same rate as
they were then?

N £ 1= =T g - | (= 72%
A SIOW T TAEE ottt e 8%
AL the SaME ralE ..o 7%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e e e 13%

81. In the next few months, do you think that you and your family will be more seriously hurt by unemployment or
by inflation?

UNemployment . e 8%
1= 1T o P 63%
N =11 = 14%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 16%

82. Social Security benefits were recently increased by an average of 6% in response to inflation. Do you think
these increases in benefits are too high, too low or about right?

TO0 NN o 9%
J00 LW et e 47%
ADOUL FIGNt o e 25%
Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 19%

83. How much, if at all, do you blame each of the following for inflation?

A lot of the Not much

blame blame Not sure
Government programs 45% 34% 21%
Joe Biden 48% 36% 16%
Businesses 36% 42% 22%
COvID-19 66% 22% 12%
Donald Trump 35% 48% 17%

14
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84. Do you think the following measures intended to reduce inflation are a good idea or a bad idea?

Good idea Bad idea Not sure

Reduce government spending on domestic programs 33% 41% 25%
Let unemployment go up 11% 60% 30%
Have the government enforce limits on both wage and price

increases 25% 44% 32%
Make it more expensive to borrow money 22% 49% 29%
Reduce government spending on military programs 33% 43% 24%
Increase immigration to reduce worker shortages 25% 47% 28%
Provide childcare support to reduce worker shortages 51% 26% 23%
Punish companies participating in anti-competitive behavior 44% 23% 33%

85. Which comes closer to your view regarding what took place at the U.S. Capitol on January 6, 20217

People participated in legitimate political discourse ........... ..o 30%
People participated in a violent insurrection ........ ... 52%
DOt KNOW e 18%

86. Do you approve or disapprove of the House Select Committee investigating the takeover of the Capitol on
January 6, 20217

S ONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e 33%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 15%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 11%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE .. e 22%
N Ot SUIE ottt e 20%

87. In your opinion, is it acceptable or unacceptable for former presidents to maintain contact with leaders of
foreign countries after leaving office?

ACCEPtADIE .. 23%
Acceptable, but only with leaders of ally countries ... 21%
UNnaceeptable ... 30%
N O SUNE .ottt e 26%

88. Recent reporting suggests that Donald Trump has told associates that he has remained in touch with North
Korean leader Kim Jong-un since leaving office. Do you approve or disapprove of this communication?

S ONGlY AP0V .t 11%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ot e 17%
SomeWhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 12%
SIrONGlY AiSaPPIOVE .. e 37%
N O SUNE .t 23%

15
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89. Do you support or oppose the Presidential Records Act, which requires presidents to preserve all historically
relevant material during their time in office and turn over historically relevant documents to government archives?

SHONGlY SUPPOIT e e 49%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIT ..ttt 21%
SOMEWN AL OPPOSE ittt ittt 6%
S ONGIY OPPOSE -ttt e 4%
N O SUNE . e 21%

90. How often do you think presidents violate the Presidential Records Act by destroying historically relevant
documents they are required to preserve?

VBry Ot N 19%
Somewhat OfteN ... o 23%
Ot VY O BN o 17%
Not often at all ... 12%
N Ot SUIE et e e e e e e 28%

91. How important do you think it is that presidents follow the Presidential Records Act by turning over historically
relevant documents to the government archives?

Very MO AN o s 49%
Somewhat ImpPortant . ... 21%
NOt Very IMPOrtant ..o 8%
Not at all iImportant . ... e 2%
N O SUNE . e 20%

92. How much have you heard about news reports claiming that Donald Trump violated the Presidential Records
Act by...

Nothing at

A lot A little all
Taking boxes of classified documents with him to Florida after
leaving office 32% 29% 39%
Destroying official documents he was required to preserve by
ripping them up or flushing them down the toilet 32% 29% 39%

93. The National Archives recently asked the Justice Department to investigate former President Trump for taking
at least 15 boxes of official records with him to Florida after leaving office, reportedly including documents clearly
marked classified, rather than handing them over to the federal government for preservation. Do you approve or
disapprove of the Justice Department investigating Trump for possibly violating the Presidential Records Act?

RS 0] aTe 1A= o] o 01/ 41%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e e 16%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e e 9%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 16%
N Ot SUNE .t e 18%
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94. How serious of a problem do you think it would be if Donald Trump took classified material with him to Florida
after leaving office?

R =] 7= £ [ 10 47%
SomeEWhat SEIHOUS ... i 26%
N o A=Y VY= g o 1= 16%
NOt @t all SEIIOUS ..o e e 11%

95. Do you think it would have been more right or more wrong for Donald Trump to take classified material with
him to Florida after leaving office?

1Y (o =T | 21%
1Y/ To T =R 0 o 79%

96. How serious of a problem do you think it is that Hillary Clinton used a personal email address to conduct
government business while working as Secretary of State?

VY SBIIOUS .ttt ittt ettt e e e 43%
SomEWhat SEIHOUS ... i 29%
N o A=Y g VY= g o 1= 19%
NOt @t all SEIIOUS ..t e e 9%

97. How much have you heard about critical race theory?

A Ot o e 39%
AT o 35%
Nothing at all .. ... 26%

98. Do you have a good idea of what critical race theory is?
Asked of those who have heard at least a little about critical race theory

D (= 63%
N O e 19%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e 18%

99. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of critical race theory?
Asked of those who say they know what critical race theory is

NIy faVOraDlE e 24%
Somewhat favorable ....... ... . 14%
Somewhat unfavorable ........ ... i 9%
Very unfavorable .. ... 49%
DON KN OW o e e 5%

100. Do you believe critical race theory is currently being taught in schools in your community?

YOS o e 20%
N O e e 36%
N Ot SUIE et e e 44%
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101. Do you believe critical race theory should be taught in schools in your community?

D (== 22%
N O e e 46%
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e 32%

102. Do you believe critical race theory is currently being taught to your child in school?
Asked of parents of school-age children

D (== 18%
N O et e 47%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e 35%

103. Many states have passed laws banning critical race theory in public schools. Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of these laws?

VEry favorable ... 27%
Somewhat favorable . ... 11%
Somewhat unfavorable ... .. e 11%
Very Unfavorable .. ... 23%
DNt KW e e e 29%

[watch events every day ... e 6%
I watch lots of events when I can ... ... i e e 8%
| watch afew events here and there ... e 26%
[don't watch any of them ... . e 54%
N o) =11 6%

105. Thinking about the 2022 Winter Olympics, how would you evaluate the overall performance of the U.S.
athletes?

EXCElIENt o 9%
NIy GOOA it 19%
LT oo 37%
= P 19%
NOt SO GO0OA et e e 17%

106. Do you approve or disapprove of the decision for the United States to send athletes to the Winter Olympic
Games in Beijing in light of the COVID-19 pandemic?

SIrONGlY AP POV ..ttt e 20%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt et e 27%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 14%
StroNgly AiSAPPIOVE .. e 15%
N Ot SUME . e 24%
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107. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that there will be a serious outbreak of COVID-19 among the athletes
or staff of the Winter Olympics Games?

VY eIy o 12%
Somewhat IKely ... e 29%
Nt Very eIy o e 25%
NotliKely at all ..o 10%
N Ot SUME . e e e 25%

108. In your opinion, should athletes at the Winter Olympic Games be permitted to publicly engage in protests,
such as displaying political messaging in signs or armbands, kneeling, disrupting medal ceremonies or making
political hand gestures?

Athletes should be allowed to protest ........ ..o 34%
Athletes should not be allowed to protest ... 39%
N Ot SUNE . e 27%

109. Do you believe athletes in the Olympic Games should or should not be allowed to...

Yes No Not sure
Use recreational drugs (e.g. marijuana) 27% 59% 14%
Use performance enhancing drugs (e.g. hormones or steroids) 7% 83% 10%

110. Should there be a minimum age limit for athletes competing in the Olympics?

(== 39%
N O et e 36%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e 26%

111. What do you think the age limit should be?

Asked of thsoe who believe there should be an age limit to compete in the Olympics

0o o TU T 1= 2%
2 2%
T 2%
L 3%
T4 7%
5 12%
L 34%
1 4%
1 34%

112. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not very Unimpor-
Important Important Important tant
Jobs and the economy 67% 24% 5% 3%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Immigration 46% 31% 16% 7%
Climate change and the environment 44% 25% 16% 15%
Foreign policy 41% 41% 12% 6%
National Security 62% 26% 7% 4%
Education 59% 29% 8% 4%
Health care 68% 23% 7% 3%
Taxes and government spending 60% 29% 8% 3%
Abortion 43% 27% 19% 11%
Civil rights 56% 27% 11% 6%
Civil liberties 57% 29% 10% 5%
Guns 51% 26% 13% 9%
Crime 62% 29% 6% 3%
Criminal justice reform 49% 34% 12% 5%

113. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Jobs and the eCOoN0OMY ... ... 17%
0 01T = 1) o 8%
Climate change and the environment ... ... e 12%
FOreigN POLICY .ot 1%
National SECUItY ...t e 7%
EAUCAtiON e 5%
Health Care ... 16%
Taxes and government Spending . ......uin it e 9%
A o1 o o o P 4%
VIl FIgNES o 6%
(O I 1 o= = 2%
GUNIS e e e 5%
O] 12 T 4%

Criminal Justice reform ... 2%
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114. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor-

favorable favorable able
Joe Biden 22% 20% 11%
Kamala Harris 17% 21% 11%
Nancy Pelosi 16% 19% 11%
Kevin McCarthy 7% 15% 13%
Mitch McConnell 5% 15% 21%
Chuck Schumer 11% 19% 13%
Donald Trump 23% 16% 9%
Barack Obama 34% 17% 10%
Harry Reid 9% 14% 11%

115. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor-
favorable favorable able
The Democratic Party 16% 22% 13%
The Republican Party 10% 22% 18%

Very unfa-
vorable

41%
39%
42%
31%
40%
33%
43%
31%
24%

Very unfa-
vorable

37%
37%

Don’t know
7%
13%
13%
34%
20%
25%
7%
8%
42%

Don’t know
12%
13%

116. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point

in its two-year term?

More than USUal ... ... e e 11%
ADOUL ThE SAME . e 26%
Less than UsUal ... e e 40%
I o) T3 24%
117. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
DemOoCrats IN CONGrESS ...ttt ettt ettt e et e s 43%
Republicans in CONGresS ... ...ttt e e 23%
Both equally ... 31%
NN =11 = 2%
1N o) T %

118. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

SHONGlY @PPrOVE .. e
SOMEWhat APPIOVE ...
Somewhat diSaPPrOVe ... ...t e
Strongly diSapproVe ...
NOt SUNE e e e
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119. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove disapprove  No opinion
Jobs and the economy 18% 21% 13% 36% 12%
Education 15% 21% 14% 31% 19%
Health care 16% 23% 14% 31% 15%
Abortion 1% 18% 14% 32% 26%
Guns 10% 16% 16% 35% 22%
120. Would you say Joe Biden is...

Very Deral .. e 27%

LiDEral . e e 21%

1Y/ To o =T = (= 26%

CONSBIVALIVE ..ttt et e et e e e 6%

NIy CONSEIVALIVE .. e 3%

N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 18%

121. How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

N 1o | P 22%
SOOI it e e 20%
NOt MUCKH L e 14%
Doesn’tcare at all ... ... i e e 36%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 9%

122. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

LiKE @ 10t oo e 23%
Like somewhat ... e 15%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... oo e et 18%
Dislike SOMEWhat ... i 9%
DisliKE @ 10t . e 25%
Nt SUIE o e 10%

123. Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Y= V2= (o T 13%
SOMEWNAL SITONG ...ttt 27%
Somewhat Weak .. ... e 20%
VBIY WK .ttt et 40%

124. Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustwortny ... . e 37%
Not honest and trustworthy ... .o e 46%
N O SUNE .t e e 17%
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125. Are you confident in Joe Biden'’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about
his approach?

L0 1111 =T 0 | 32%
U S ittt ittt e e e 51%
Ot SUNE ittt e e e e e e 17%

126. Do you think Joe Biden...

Says what he believes . ... o 37%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear .............o i 46%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 17%

127. Do you think that Joe Biden will be able to bring the country together as President?

(= 15%
N O e e e e 61%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 25%

128. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Joe Biden as President?

L0 o110 01 o J 32%
PSS SIMIS IC ..ottt 46%
Ot UM ettt e et e e e e 22%

129. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t 4%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 10%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE .. ... c ittt et e 17%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 20%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 35%
N Ot SUNE .t e 14%

130. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House
of Representatives?

ST ONGlY AP PIOVE .t 14%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 17%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt 12%
SIrONGlY AiSaPPIOVE .. e 39%
N O SUNE . e 17%
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131. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY AP0V .t 10%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e 21%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt 13%
SIrONglY AiSaPPIOVE ..t e 33%
N O SUNE . e 24%

132. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

RS (0] aTe 1 AR= o] o 01/ 4%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 16%
Somewhat diSapPPrOVe .. ... e 21%
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE .. e 37%
N Ot SUNE . e e 22%

133. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .ottt 7%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ottt e 17%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 13%
StroNgly AiSaPPIOVE .. e 32%
N O SUNE . e 30%

134. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

S ONGlY AP0V .t e 8%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 28%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ot e 20%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .ottt 20%
Ot SUNE . e 23%

135. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very Deral . 3%
Liberal .. 9%
Y710 o == | (= 27%
CONSEIVAtIVE ...ttt s 21%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE ..ottt et et et e 16%
N O SUNE . e e 24%

136. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... e 14%
ADOUL the SaME .. 21%
GetliNg WOKSE e 54%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 11%
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137. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIgNer 19%
ADOUL ThE SAME ..o e 23%
0 1 25%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e 32%

138. Do you personally (or jointly with a spouse), have any money invested in the stock market right now, either
in an individual stock or in a mutual fund?
YOS o e 44%

139. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 14%
About the same financially as you were ayearago .............oeiiiiiiiiininnenenannnn. 42%
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ............ouiiiiiiiiii i, 34%
N Ot SUIE it e e 10%

140. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MIOrE OIS et 25%
The same amount of JObS ... .o e 34%
W 0D . 17%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 24%

141. How worried are you about losing your job?

VBIY WOITIEA . ettt et e e e e e 9%
SOMEWhAt WOTTIEA ..t e 29%
NOE VEIY WOITIEA .. e e e e e e e 62%

142. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ....... ... 23%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 33%
NOt VY Nard .o e e 29%
N Ot SUME . e e 15%

143. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

RV = V2 = o] 0 23%
o F=T o] 0 37%
Neither happy NOr UNNapPY . ..o e 27%
L g o= T o o) 9%
RV L=V ] =T o] o 4%
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144. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?
Very [Deral .
LibEral .o e
Y10 o == | (=
CONSEIVAtIVE ...t e
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... e e et e
N o) T

145. Are you registered to vote?

Registered .o
NOt regiSterEd ..

146. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207
JOE BIdEN o
DONald TrUMID ettt e e
L0 {3 T
Did not vote for President . ... i

147. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?
9= 3 oo |
RepUDIICAN .
INdEPENAENt . e
L0 1 =T
Nt SUIE o e e e

148. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?
SIrONG DEMOCIAL ...ttt e
Not very strong DemoCrat . ... e
Lean DemOCrat ...ttt e
INdEPENAENt . e

Lean Republican . ...

Not very strong Republican ...
Strong RepubliCan ... ..o
Ot SUNE

149. At any point in your life, have you ever considered yourself a Democrat?
Asked of Independents and Republicans

(==
N O e
N Ot QUM oottt e
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150. At any point in your life, have you ever considered yourself a Republican?
Asked of Independents and Democrats

(== 21%
N O ettt 66%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e e 14%

151. Would you say that the Democratic Party is to the left or right of you?

Much moretothe left ... . . e 34%
Slightly more left ... e 13%
ADOUL the SaME ... 19%
Slightly more right ... ... 8%
Much more to the right . ... o 5%
DO KN OW L e 20%

152. Would you say that the Republican Party is to the left or right of you?

Much more to the left ... . e 4%
Slightly more left ..o 9%
ADOUL the SaME ... e 19%
Slightly more right ... 11%
Much moreto the right .. ... . 34%
DNt KNOW e e 22%

153. Overall, would you say that your political views are closer to the views of the Democratic party or Republican
party?

Democratic Party ... e 52%
Republican Party . ... e 48%

154. Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the election, or not?
Biden legitimately won the election ........ ... 61%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election .......... ... i, 39%

155. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

The Democratic Party candidate ......... ... e e 42%
The Republican Party candidate ............cooiiiiiiii e 37%
L 1 = 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e e 12%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e e e e 6%

156. Are you...?

Ml o 48%
FeM Al o 52%
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157. Respondent age by category

UNEr B0 ..o e e 21%
B0-44 e 24%
AD-B4 e e 33%
Bt o 22%

158. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

it 67%
BlaCK o 13%
HISPaNIC ..o e 12%
BN 8%

159. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 o 36%
SOME COllBGE .t 29%
College grad .. ... 22%
POS grad .. 12%

160. What is your marital status?

/= T =T o 42%
RS T=T 0= =1 (=T [ 2%
DIV OICEA .t 12%
OW A o e 4%
N ==Y g0 = T =T 34%
Domestic / civil partnership ... ... o 6%

161. Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNEASt . o e 17%
MW St i e e 22%
SOUIN o 38%
L 2T 23%

162. How would you describe the place where you live?
UIDaN o e 31%
SUBUID L e 34%
RUral O her .. e 35%
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163. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

UM o 33%
Part-time o e 7%
Temporarily laid off ... .. 0%
UNemployed ... e 9%
L= =T 23%
Permanently disabled ... e 9%
HOM MK e . e 6%
SHUGENT 11%
L0 12 T 1%

164. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNAer S50K . 43%
B50-T00K ot 25%
BT00K OF MNOME ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e 19%
Prefer NOt 10 SaY ... e 13%

165. How important is religion in your life?

Very IMPO AN e 37%
Somewhat Important . ... ... e 24%
NOt 100 IMPOrtaANt ..o 14%
Not at all Important .. ... s 25%

166. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK . ... .ot e e e e 6%
ONCE @ WEEK .ttt e 17%
Once ortwice amonth ... . . 7%
AfeW liMeS @ YEar ..o e 12%
SBldOM L e e e 23%
N2 32%
DO T KNOW .o e 3%

167. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
D = 29%
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168. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  ......ouii e 26%
L0 ] TR o - 12%
AW tIMeES @ WEEK .. i e 11%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e e 3%
Afew times a MONth ... . 6%
SO L 15%
= 21%
DO KNOW e e 5%

169. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt ... e e 27%
Roman Catholic .........iii i e e 18%
17710 162 T o 2%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ...t e e 1%
JBWIS N o e 3%
MUS I L e e 2%
BUdANIST o 1%
HiNAU o e e e 1%
1 =T ] 7%
AGNOSHC e e 6%
Nothing in particular . ... e 25%
SOMEthING BlSE ..o e 9%

170. How important is it to you to have the ability to choose..?
Asked of full-time and part-time employees, unemployed, and students

Very Somewhat Not
important Important important

Where | work (for example, at home or in another location such
as an office) 45% 37% 18%
Which days of the week | work each week (for example,
Mon-Fri or Sun-Thurs) 51% 31% 19%
Which hours | work each week (for example, starting early and
ending late or vice versa) 52% 32% 16%
How many hours | work (for example, choosing to work
part-time or full-time) 58% 29% 13%
The predictability of my schedule 54% 32% 15%
The city or state | live in to conduct my work 52% 33% 16%
What | wear to work (for example, if there is a dress code or
uniform) 34% 37% 28%
When or if | take breaks throughout the work day 44% 37% 19%
Which projects or tasks | take on each day 41% 39% 20%
Whether | take time off to provide care for family or friends 53% 31% 16%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Whether | take time off for vacation or leisure 56% 31% 13%
Whether | have to be available during non-work hours 49% 32% 18%

171. At your current job, how are each of the following decided?
Asked of full-time and part-time employees

The
decision is
a The
The negotiation  decision is
decision is between entirely up
entirely up  me and my to my
to me employer employer
Where | work (for example, at home or in another location such
as an office) 30% 31% 39%
Which days of the week | work each week (for example,
Mon-Fri or Sun-Thurs) 28% 34% 38%
Which hours | work each week (for example, starting early and
ending late or vice versa) 33% 37% 30%
How many hours | work (for example, choosing to work
part-time or full-time) 33% 34% 32%
The predictability of my schedule 30% 40% 30%
The city or state | live in to conduct my work 49% 22% 29%
What | wear to work (for example, if there is a dress code or
uniform) 44% 27% 29%
When or if | take breaks throughout the work day 52% 28% 19%
Which projects or tasks | take on each day 29% 40% 31%
Whether | take time off to provide care for family or friends 48% 42% 10%
Whether | take time off for vacation or leisure 47% 41% 11%
Whether | have to be available during non-work hours 49% 32% 19%

172. Are you currently working from home or from another location (such as an office or job site)?
Asked of full-time and part-time employees

[ work entirely from home ... . e 19%
| work mostly from home, but sometimes from another location .......................... 12%
| work from home half of the time and from another location half of the time ............... 7%
| work mostly from another location, but sometimes fromhome .......................... 10%
| work entirely from another location ... 53%
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173. If your current job allowed it, would you prefer working from home or from another location (such as an office
or job site)?
Asked of full-time and part-time employees

| prefer working entirely fromhome ... ... . 31%
| prefer working mostly from home, but sometimes from another location ................ 15%
| prefer working from home half of the time and from another location half of the time ....11%
| prefer working mostly from another location, but sometimes fromhome ................ 11%
| prefer working entirely from another location .......... ... 32%

174. Do you believe you're more productive when working from home or working from an office (or other on-site
location)?
Asked of full-time and part-time employees, and students

I’'m more productive at home ... ... 27%
I’'m more productive at an office or on-site location .............. ... 28%
I'm equally productive at both ... 30%
| don’t work or have never worked from home and/or an office or on-site location ........ 15%

175. In your current position, how much leverage do you feel you have to negotiate your working conditions?
Asked of full-time and part-time employees

Agreatdeal of [everage ... ..o 15%
Alotof leverage ......oini 13%
A moderate amount of leverage ... 30%
Al leVerage .. e 19%
No leverage at all .. ... 23%

176. In your current position, do you feel you are being paid a fair wage?
Asked of full-time and part-time employees

(2 53%
No, | feel I'm being underpaid ....... ...t e 44%
No, | feel I'm being overpaid . ........o.orieii i e 4%

177. How stressful is your current job?
Asked of full-time and part-time employees

Very StreSSiUl o e 13%
Somewhat stressful ... .o i e 46%
NOt Very StressfUul ... e 29%
Not at all StressfUl ... e 12%

178. How fulfilling is your current job?
Asked of full-time and part-time employees

Very fUING .o e 25%
Somewhat fulfiling .. ... o 45%
Not very fUlfilling .. ..o 18%
Not at all fulfilling .. ..o e 12%
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179. How much do you look forward to starting each workday?
Asked of full-time and part-time employees

Agreat deal ... 11%
A Ot e 19%
A moderate amoOUNt ... e 36%
1141 19%
NOt At All o e 16%

180. Do you feel your job allows you enough free time for personal and family matters?
Asked of full-time and part-time employees

(== 78%

181. How much power do you think workers have in today’s labor market?

Agreat deal ... e 5%
2 (o | P 14%
A moderate amoOUNt ... .o e 38%
AT o e e 27%
NOt At all o 16%

182. How much power do you think employers have in today’s labor market?

Agreat deal ... o e 17%
A Ot e 26%
A moderate amoOUNt ... e 36%
1141 13%
NOt At all .o 8%

183. Do you think the COVID-19 pandemic has increased the bargaining power of workers, increased the bar-
gaining power of employers, or had no effect on bargaining power?

LAY L0 2= 48%
o 10]0]10) 7= = 19%
NO BTt .o e 33%

184. Have you considered changing your career starting a new career at some point in the past year?

Yes, | started @ NeW Career . ......... i 7%
Yes, I've considered it but haven'tdone it ........ ... ... . .. .. 24%
NO, L haVve MOt ..o 39%
No, I don't work or plan t0 WOrK ... ... e 30%
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185. Have you considered looking for a new job at some point in the past year?
Asked of full-time and part-time employees

Yes, I started a New JOb ... 12%
Yes, I've considered it and actively looked for new jobs ...t 19%
Yes, I've considered it but haven’t looked forone ........... ..o 24%
NO, I have MOt ... 46%

186. Have you considered quitting your job at some point in the past year?
Asked of full-time and part-time employees

Yes, | quit my joband startedanewone ... 12%
Yes, I've considered it but haven'tdone it ........... ... i 32%
NO, | NaVE N0t o 56%

187. In the past year, have you received a raise?
Asked of full-time and part-time employees

N O ot 43%
Yes, ascheduled raiSe ....... ... 30%
Yes, an unscheduled raise initiated by my boss/employer ........... ...t 18%
Yes, a raise that | asked for or negotiated .......... .. 9%

188. Vaccination Status (Recoded)
Fully Vaccinated ... e e 64%
Not Fully Vaccinated . ...... ... e 36%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

February 12 - 15, 2022

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2018 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2018 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and both 2016 and 2020 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The
weights range from 0.396 to 6.026, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.395.

1500
1231 (Registered voters)

+ 2.7% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

41 questions not reported.
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